Program Agenda
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The 8th International Conference on Smart Finance (ICSF 2023)

School of Business, University of Wollongong in Dubai

Date: Sunday, August 6, 2023

Conference venue: Hybrid Mode, Room 3.45 and Room 3.48 (Third Floor),

University of Wollongong in Dubai

(Note: Time is in UAE Standard Time (UTC+04.00)

9:00 am-
9:30 am

9:30 am-
10:00 am

10:00 am-
10:30 am

Paper Presentation

SESSION 1: Room 3.45 - Hybrid
Session Chair: Jing Wu
The Chinese University of Hong Kong
Meeting Link: Room 3.45 ICSF2023 UOWD

The Rise of Conscious Consumers: The
Cash Flow Implications of Corporate
Workplace Equality

Ling Cen, The University of Hong Kong
Yanru Han, The University of Hong Kong
Chang Liu, City University of Hong Kong
Jing Wu, The University of Hong Kong

How personality traits affect investors'
decision on crypto market including
cryptocurrencies and NFTs

Qingning Cao, University of Science and
Technology of China

Blockchain-Based Transferable Digital
Rights of Land

Ras Dwiwedi, Indian Institute of Technology

Kanpur

Sumit Patel, Indian Institute of Technology
Kanpur

Sandeep Kumar Shukla, Indian Institute of
Technology Kanpur

SESSION 2: Room 3.48 - Hybrid
Session Chair: Haroon Khan
University of Wollongong, Dubai
Meeting Link: Room 3.48 ICSF2023 UOWD

Recommender System for Improving
Fairness in Prosocial Microlending
Sanjog Ray, Indian Institute of
Management Indore

Integrating the IPO Roadshow
Performance for Companies' Business
Success Prediction

Yanan Liu, Renmin University of China
Zhiyuan Liu, Renmin University of China
Wenping Zhang, Renmin University of
China

The Madness of Crowds: Formation and
Impacts of Retail Investors’ Collective
Effervescence in Online Investment
Communities

Xianjiao Wu, East China University of
Science and Technology

Xiaochen Liu, Beijing Jiaotong University
Fun Yi Chan, Harbin Institute of
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10:30 am-
10:45 am

10:45 am-
11:15 am

11:15 am-
11:45 am

11:45 am-
12:15 pm

12:15 pm-
12:45 pm

Technology
Qiang Ye, University of Science and
Technology of China

Tea Break

SESSION 3: Room 3.45 - Hybrid
Session Chair: Kashif Saleem
University of Wollongong,
Dubai
Meeting Link: Room 3.45 ICSF2023 UOWD

A dynamic machine learning model for
Chinese bond default prediction

Zhixin Feng, Renmin University of China
Wei Du, Renmin University of China

Qi Lu, Renmin University of China

Wei Xu, Renmin University of China

Credit Default Swaps: An empirical analysis
of recent developments in the CDS market
Rashmy Moray, Symbiosis International
University

Nikhil Thadaney, Symbiosis International
University

Scope of Cloud Infrastructure in
Optimising MSME's Business
Environment

Ahmad Hasan, Aligarh Muslim
University

Athar Yawar Hashmi, Atlantic
Technological University

Basil Hanafi, Aligarh Muslim University

Examining the factors that influence
Unified Payment Interface (UPI) adoption
in India: A Systematic Review

Namreen Asif Va, Srinivas University
Bindhu D. , Srinivas University

P.S Aithal Sreeramana, Srinivas University

SESSION 4: Room 3.48 - Hybrid
Session Chair: Qingning Cao
University of Science and Technology
of China
Meeting Link: Room 3.48 ICSF2023 UOWD

In scope of neoclassical economic
theories does ‘everything app’
monopolize the market?

Wan Fai, The University of Hong Kong
Dervin Wong, The University of Hong
Kong

High-dimensional portfolio selection
through a robust Glasso approach
Wenliang Ding, University of Macao
Lianjie Shu, University of Macao
Xinhua Gu, University of Macao

Digital applications in transport
institutions in Algeria

Kawu Abubakar Alhassan, Federal
Polytechnic Bida

Lemon or Peach: What Will Sellers Mint
under Free Minting Policies in NFT
Marketplaces?

Fang Mengyuan, Harbin Institute of
Technology

Chaoyue Gao, Harbin Institute of
Technology

Alvin Chung Man Leung,

Qiang Ye, University of Science and
Technology of China

Yulin Fang, The University of Hong Kong
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12:45 pm-
01:30 pm

01:30 pm-
01:45 pm

01:45 pm-
02:00 pm

02:00 pm-
02:15 pm

02:15 pm-
02:30 pm

02:30 pm-
02:45 pm

02:45 pm-
03:00 pm

03:00 pm-
03:15 pm

03:15 pm-
03:30 pm

03:30 pm-
03:45 pm

Lunch Break

SESSION 5: Online
Session Chair: Changheon Lee
California State University, Fresno
Meeting Link: Online Session ICSF2023 UOWD
Blockchain based secure architecture for Smart Healthcare
Aishwarya Na, National Institute of Technology, Rourkela

A Blockchain based Fund Management System for Construction Projects - A
Comprehensive Case Study in Xiong’an New Area China

Cong Tang, Peking University

Crowdfuding and non-fungible tokens

Georgy Sapozhnikov

Digital Disparity: Exploring Inequality in Non-Fungible Token Transactions
Wei Hu, Tongji University

Weihong Ma, Chinese University of Hong Kong (Shenzhen)

J. Leon Zhao, Chinese University of Hong Kong (Shenzhen)

Tea Break

SESSION 6: Online
Session Chair: Ruwan J Bandara
University of Wollongong, Dubai
Meeting Link: Online Session ICSF2023 UOWD
Predicting Small and Medium Sized Enterprises’ Credit Risk Trough Graph
Convolutional Networks
Mei Zhao, Tongji University
IMPACT OF RUSSIA- UKRAINE INVASION ON EUROPEAN AND AMERICAN
STOCK MARKET
Dhanraj Sharma, Central University of Punjab
Ruchita Verma, Central University of Punjab
Shiney Sam, CHRIST University
Muhammed Shanib, Central University of Punjab
Does Mobile Payment Adoption Reduce Corruption? Cross-Country Evidence
Lin Tang, The University of Hong Kong
Yuhai Xuan, University of California, Irvine
Hong Zou, The University of Hong Kong
DOES MILLENNIALS DIGITAL TRANSACTIONS WERE AFFECTED BY
COMFORT AND SECURITY DURING COVID-19?
Rahul Chauhan, Gujarat Technological University

Harishchandrasingh Rathod, Shri Jairambhai Patel institute of Business Management and

Computer Application
Rajbhara Mohammad Jarjish, Parul Institute of Business Administration
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03:45 pm-
04:00 pm

04:00 pm-
04:15 pm

04:15 pm-
04:30 pm

04:30 pm-
04:45 pm

04:45 pm-
05:00 pm

05:00 pm-
05:15 pm
(Hybrid)

Tea Break

SESSION 7: Online
Session Chair: Shaokun Fan
Oregon State University
Meeting Link: Online Session ICSF2023 UOWD
Financial capability of women at the grassroots level: A study on the women’s
community-based organizations
V K Parvathy, CHRIST University
Jyothi Kumar, CHRIST University
Research on the impact of science and technology financial policy on high-quality
economic development
Xin Yuan, Harbin Engineering University
IMPACT OF INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL ON THE FIRM PERFORMANCE: AN
ANALYSIS OF INDIAN BIOTECH COMPANIES
Ruchita Verma, Central University of Punjab
Dhanraj Sharma, Central University of Punjab
Manish Jha, Central University of Punjab
Automated Central Bank Policy Question and Answer System based on Large
Language Models
Shanshan Yan, Guangdong University of Finance and Economics
Fengting Mo, Guangdong University of Finance and Economics
Huixi Li, Guangdong University of Finance and Economics
Yinhao Xiao, Guangdong University of Finance and Economics

Closing Remarks and Best Paper Award
Assoc. Prof. Shaokun Fan, Oregon State University
Assoc. Prof. Yiyang Bian, University of Wollongong, Dubai

Meeting Link: Online Session ICSF2023 UOWD

Conference Host
Assoc. Prof. Yiyang Bian, University of Wollongong, Dubai

Assoc. Prof. Haroon Khan, University of Wollongong, Dubai

Local Contact
Nikita Kirplani

NikitaKirplani@uowdubai.ac.ae

+971 4 278 1971

-End-
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