

Program Agenda

The 8th International Conference on Smart Finance (ICSF 2023)

School of Business, University of Wollongong in Dubai

Date: Sunday, August 6, 2023

<u>Conference venue</u>: Hybrid Mode, Room 3.45 and Room 3.48 (Third Floor), University of Wollongong in Dubai

	SESSION 1: Room 3.45 - Hybrid	SESSION 2: Room 3.48 - Hybrid
	Session Chair: Jing Wu	Session Chair: Haroon Khan
	The Chinese University of Hong Kong	University of Wollongong, Dubai
	Meeting Link: Room 3.45 ICSF2023 UOWD	Meeting Link: Room 3.48 ICSF2023 UOWE
9:00 am- 9:30 am	The Rise of Conscious Consumers: The Cash Flow Implications of Corporate Workplace Equality Ling Cen, The University of Hong Kong Yanru Han, The University of Hong Kong Chang Liu, City University of Hong Kong Jing Wu, The University of Hong Kong	Recommender System for Improving Fairness in Prosocial Microlending Sanjog Ray, Indian Institute of Management Indore
9:30 am- 10:00 am	How personality traits affect investors' decision on crypto market including cryptocurrencies and NFTs Qingning Cao, University of Science and Technology of China	Integrating the IPO Roadshow Performance for Companies' Business Success Prediction Yanan Liu, Renmin University of China Zhiyuan Liu, Renmin University of China Wenping Zhang, Renmin University of China
10:00 am- 10:30 am	Blockchain-Based Transferable Digital Rights of Land Ras Dwiwedi, Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur Sumit Patel, Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur Sandeep Kumar Shukla, Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur	The Madness of Crowds: Formation and Impacts of Retail Investors' Collective Effervescence in Online Investment Communities Xianjiao Wu, East China University of Science and Technology Xiaochen Liu, Beijing Jiaotong University Fun Yi Chan, Harbin Institute of

(Note: Time is in UAE Standard Time (UTC+04:00)

		Technology Qiang Ye, University of Science and Technology of China	
10:30 am- 10:45 am	Tea Break		
	SESSION 3: Room 3.45 - Hybrid Session Chair: Kashif Saleem University of Wollongong, Dubai Meeting Link: Room 3.45 ICSF2023 UOWD	<u>SESSION 4:</u> <i>Room 3.48 - Hybrid</i> Session Chair: Qingning Cao University of Science and Technology of China Meeting Link: <u>Room 3.48 ICSF2023 UOWD</u>	
10:45 am- 11:15 am	A dynamic machine learning model for Chinese bond default prediction Zhixin Feng, Renmin University of China Wei Du, Renmin University of China Qi Lu, Renmin University of China Wei Xu, Renmin University of China	In scope of neoclassical economic theories does 'everything app' monopolize the market? Wan Fai, The University of Hong Kong Dervin Wong, The University of Hong Kong	
11:15 am- 11:45 am	Credit Default Swaps: An empirical analysis of recent developments in the CDS market Rashmy Moray, Symbiosis International University Nikhil Thadaney, Symbiosis International University	High-dimensional portfolio selection through a robust Glasso approach Wenliang Ding, University of Macao Lianjie Shu, University of Macao Xinhua Gu, University of Macao	
11:45 am- 12:15 pm	Scope of Cloud Infrastructure in Optimising MSME's Business Environment Ahmad Hasan, Aligarh Muslim University Athar Yawar Hashmi, Atlantic Technological University Basil Hanafi, Aligarh Muslim University	Digital applications in transport institutions in Algeria Kawu Abubakar Alhassan, Federal Polytechnic Bida	
12:15 pm- 12:45 pm	Examining the factors that influence Unified Payment Interface (UPI) adoption in India: A Systematic Review Namreen Asif Va, Srinivas University Bindhu D., Srinivas University P.S Aithal Sreeramana, Srinivas University	Lemon or Peach: What Will Sellers Mint under Free Minting Policies in NFT Marketplaces? Fang Mengyuan, Harbin Institute of Technology Chaoyue Gao, Harbin Institute of Technology Alvin Chung Man Leung, Qiang Ye, University of Science and Technology of China Yulin Fang, The University of Hong Kong	

12:45 pm-	Lunch Break	
01:30 pm		
	<u>SESSION 5:</u> Online	
	Session Chair: Changheon Lee	
	California State University, Fresno	
	Meeting Link: Online Session ICSF2023 UOWD	
01:30 pm- 01:45 pm	Blockchain based secure architecture for Smart Healthcare	
	Aishwarya Na, National Institute of Technology, Rourkela	
01:45 pm- 02:00 pm	A Blockchain based Fund Management System for Construction Projects - A	
	Comprehensive Case Study in Xiong'an New Area China	
	Cong Tang, Peking University	
02:00 pm- 02:15 pm	Crowdfuding and non-fungible tokens	
	Georgy Sapozhnikov	
	Digital Disparity: Exploring Inequality in Non-Fungible Token Transactions	
02:15 pm-	Wei Hu, Tongji University	
02:30 pm	Weihong Ma, Chinese University of Hong Kong (Shenzhen)	
*	J. Leon Zhao, Chinese University of Hong Kong (Shenzhen)	
02:30 pm-	Tea Break	
02:45 pm	Tea Break	
	SESSION 6: Online	
	Session Chair: Ruwan J Bandara	
	University of Wollongong, Dubai	
	Meeting Link: Online Session ICSF2023 UOWD	
02.45 mm	Predicting Small and Medium Sized Enterprises' Credit Risk Trough Graph	
02:45 pm-	Convolutional Networks	
03:00 pm	Mei Zhao, Tongji University	
	IMPACT OF RUSSIA- UKRAINE INVASION ON EUROPEAN AND AMERICAN	
	STOCK MARKET	
03:00 pm-	Dhanraj Sharma, Central University of Punjab	
03:15 pm	Ruchita Verma, Central University of Punjab	
	Shiney Sam, CHRIST University	
	Muhammed Shanib, Central University of Punjab	
	Does Mobile Payment Adoption Reduce Corruption? Cross-Country Evidence	
03:15 pm-	Lin Tang, The University of Hong Kong	
03:30 pm	Yuhai Xuan, University of California, Irvine	
	Hong Zou, The University of Hong Kong	
	DOES MILLENNIALS DIGITAL TRANSACTIONS WERE AFFECTED BY	
	COMFORT AND SECURITY DURING COVID-19?	
03:30 pm-	Rahul Chauhan, Gujarat Technological University	
03:30 pm- 03:45 pm	Rahul Chauhan, Gujarat Technological University Harishchandrasingh Rathod, Shri Jairambhai Patel institute of Business Management and	
03:30 pm- 03:45 pm	Rahul Chauhan, Gujarat Technological University Harishchandrasingh Rathod, Shri Jairambhai Patel institute of Business Management and Computer Application	

03:45 pm-	Tog Drogh	
04:00 pm	Tea Break	
	SESSION 7: Online	
	Session Chair: Shaokun Fan	
	Oregon State University	
	Meeting Link: Online Session ICSF2023 UOWD	
	Financial capability of women at the grassroots level: A study on the women's	
04:00 pm-	community-based organizations	
04:15 pm	V K Parvathy, CHRIST University	
	Jyothi Kumar, CHRIST University	
04:15 pm- 04:30 pm	Research on the impact of science and technology financial policy on high-quality	
	economic development	
	Xin Yuan, Harbin Engineering University	
	IMPACT OF INTELLECTUAL CAPITAL ON THE FIRM PERFORMANCE: AN	
04:30 pm-	ANALYSIS OF INDIAN BIOTECH COMPANIES	
04:30 pm- 04:45 pm	Ruchita Verma, Central University of Punjab	
	Dhanraj Sharma, Central University of Punjab	
	Manish Jha, Central University of Punjab	
	Automated Central Bank Policy Question and Answer System based on Large	
	Language Models	
04:45 pm-	Shanshan Yan, Guangdong University of Finance and Economics	
05:00 pm	Fengting Mo, Guangdong University of Finance and Economics	
	Huixi Li, Guangdong University of Finance and Economics	
	Yinhao Xiao, Guangdong University of Finance and Economics	
	Closing Remarks and Best Paper Award	
05:00 pm-	Assoc. Prof. Shaokun Fan, Oregon State University	
05:15 pm	Assoc. Prof. Yiyang Bian, University of Wollongong, Dubai	
(Hybrid)	Absoc. From Fryang Blan, Oniversity of Wohongoing, Dubai	
(Hyoria)	Meeting Link: Online Session ICSF2023 UOWD	

Conference Host

Assoc. Prof. Yiyang Bian, University of Wollongong, Dubai Assoc. Prof. Haroon Khan, University of Wollongong, Dubai

Local Contact Nikita Kirplani NikitaKirplani@uowdubai.ac.ae +971 4 278 1971

-End-